Authorize the Head of the Population and Civil Registration Office of the City of 

Jakarta who is authorized to do so, to record the ratification of the Applicant on the 

Applicant's Birth Certificate Excerpt; 

4. Determine the costs of this application to the Applicant in the amount of Rp. 

146,000 (one hundred forty-six thousand rupiah). 

Based on the Court decision letter stating that Freddy is the legitimate son of Eka 

Tjipta, Freddy filed a lawsuit for inheritance rights to his half-brothers. However, Freddy's 

efforts encountered obstacles when Court Decision Number 36/PDT.P/2020/PN JKT.PST